CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

June 2, 2015

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Toyota Temporary Parking Lot, Grading and Drainage Plan
Certification dated —no date-
Engineer’s Stamp Date 4-13-15 (C18D083)

Dear Mr. Soule,
. . . S
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 4-28-15, the
above referenced plan is acceptable for Site Plan for Building Permit and Building Permit
approval for the Toyota project across the street.

This certification was not dated, the approved plan date in the certification
language is incorrect (5-16-13 vs. 4-13-15) and the status of the Work Order was not

0o Box 1293 provided as stated in the approval letter dated 4-21-15. The City does not wish to hold up
progress on the Toyota site across the street due to administrative errors and the project
manager explained the progress of the Work Order on 6-2-15 to the City’s satisfaction.

Albuquerque

Therefore, after the drainage work in the City ROW and the site work that was not
completed are complete; submit an engineer’s certification on the plan dated 4-13-15.
New Mexi Acceptance of the certification is required prior to obtaining Certificate of Occupancy on
ew Mexico 87103

the Toyota building across the street.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3420.
www.cabg.gov

Sincerely,

aj C 6’4‘&
Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Stormwater Quality

For Hydrology
Planning Dept.

C: e-mail

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

/ 4@&, be Polnt
Jom— (i -ﬁ—-—m?

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: AMERICAN TOYOTA Building Permit #: City Drainage #: C18D083
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 &30-32 BLOCK 28, TRACT A, UNT B NORTH ALB ACES
City Address: OAKLAND BETWEEN SAN PEDRO AND LOUISIANA
Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
Phone#: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM
Owner: VANDY INVESTMENTS,LLC Contact:
Address: 6501 EAGLE ROCK ——
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Architect:  John Mahoney Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Surveyor: CONSTRUCTION _SURVE\_’ TECHNOLQGIES _ N Contact: JOHN GALLEGOS
Address:
Phone#: 917.8921 Fax#: E-mail;
Contractor: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE 'Qe) W”f“c | -(p{

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN

e

|

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

X ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL)

ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC)

SO-19

OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
DATE SUBMITTED: 5/29/

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

il

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL |
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY!

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPRAVAL 7= ||
XS DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT A Hﬁd‘ffﬂi p LG U\
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CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANC{(
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPR(]lYAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OL:@ GRADING CERTIFICATION

-
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Yes X No
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By:
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SO-19 APPROVAL

ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY)

Copy Provided

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2.  Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

April 21, 20135

David Soule, P.E.
Rio Grande Engineering

P.O. Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Toyota Temporary Parking Lot, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 4-13-15 (C18D083)

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 4-13-15, the
above referenced plan is approved for Work Order and Paving Permit.

As mentioned at DRB, the work is to be complete and this plan certified prior to
Hydrology signing the Site Plan for the American Toyota project across the street.

T Box It may be difficult to certify the work in the ROW, as this process may take more
time. However, please include the status, if not complete, of the Work Order in a
separate letter, e.g. construction plans complete, Work Order approved, etc..., when

Albuquerque submitting the certification.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3420.

NM 87103

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov a"j C Vé*

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer
Planning Dept.

C. e-mail

Alouguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Project Title: AMERICAN TOYOTA
DRB#:

EPCH;

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)

Building Permit #:
Work Order#:

Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 &30-32 BLOCK 28, TRACT A, UNT B NORTH ALB ACES

City Address: OAKLAND BETWEEN SAN PEDRO AND LOUISIANA

Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING

Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
Phone#: 505.321.8099 Fax#
Owner: VANDY INVESTMENTS,LLC
Address: 6501 EAGLE ROCK
Phone#: Fax#:
Architect: John Mahoney
Address:
Phone#: Fax#:
Surveyor: CONSTRUCTION SURVEY TECHNOLOGIES
Address:
Phone#: 917.8921 Fax#:
Contractor:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)

ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC)
SO-19
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
DATE SUBMITTED: 4/11/16

+ 505.872.0899

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

City Drainage #: C18D083

Contact: DAVID SOULE

Contact;

E-mail:

Contact;

E-mail:

E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM

Contact: JOHN GALLEGOS

E-mail;

Contact:

E-mail:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROV/
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

ARRERRRE

T

1A D DEVELOPMENT SECTION

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL _ SO-19 APPROVAL
~ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ______ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
______WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
____GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)
Yes X No __  Copy Provided

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, ang

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (§) acres

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more

4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



April 13, 2015

Mr. Curtis Cherne, PE
Hydrology Department
Public Works Department
City of Albuquerque

RE: Grading Plan
Toyota Temporary Lot
C18D083
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Cherne:

The purpose of this letter is to accompany the enclosed grading plan. The grading plan has
been modified to address your written comments dated April 7, 2015. The following is a
summary of your comment and a response as to how we addressed the comment.

1. It appears an asphalt curb is needed to force the water into the first flush pond. In addition
erosion protection is required where concentrated flows enter the ponds

We have added the curb and called fo@be placed at the location concentrated
flows enter the ponds. .

fj 2. Work within the right of way requires a work order
We have added this note to the pian set.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to cali me.

Sincerely,

David Soule, PE

RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING
PO Box 93924
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
321-9099
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

’O Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

April 7, 2015

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Toyota Temporary Parking Lot, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 2-24-15 (C18D083)

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based upon the information provided 1n your submuttal recetved 2-23-13, the
above referenced plan is approved for Work Order, however, it cannot be approved for
Grading or Paving Permit until the following comments area addressed:

1. It appears a large portion of Onsite Basin A will drain to Oakland Ave ROW
rather than to the northern onsite pond. Since the millings have already been laid,
an asphalt curb could be constructed form the west edge of the millings east to the
proposed 35 contour. Millings or similar should be laid where these concentrated

flows will enter the pond to prevent erosion.
2. The work in the ROW will be built per the Work Order process, including the

asphalt apron in Oakland Ave. Add a note to the existing build notes, that these
times will be built per Work Order.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3420.

Sincerely,

s e ho

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer
Planning Dept.

C: e-mail

MECEIVER

| \ AR 13 ESZ] h
U U /]

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

+qir"'1!1fr"'1 N F H'}rff.lllf“ﬁ.':”f {Lf‘::i””}. .lr “'fl

-

Tl



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

April 7, 2015

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Toyota Temporary Parking Lot, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 2-24-15 (C18D083)

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 2-25-13, the
above referenced plan is approved for Work Order, however, it cannot be approved for
Grading or Paving Permit until the following comments area addressed:

1. It appears a large portion of Onsite Basin A will drain to Oakland Ave ROW
rather than to the northern onsite pond. Since the millings have already been laid,
an asphalt curb could be constructed form the west edge of the millings east to the

PO Box 1293 proposed 35 contour. Millings or similar should be laid where these concentrated
flows will enter the pond to prevent erosion.

2. The work in the ROW will be built per the Work Order process, including the
asphalt apron in Oakland Ave. Add a note to the existing build notes, that these

Albuquerque . : ‘
ttmes will be built per Work Order.

NM 87103 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3420.

www.cabg.gov .
18 Sincerely,

o e chos

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer
Planning Dept.

C: e-mail

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: AMERICAN TOYOTA -temp construction yard Building Permit#: ~ City Drainage #:

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 &30-32 BLOCK 28, TRACT A, UNT B NORTH ALB ACES

City Address: OAKLAND BETWEEN SAN PEDRO AND LOUISIANA

Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE

Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87189

Phonef: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.CCM

Owner: VANDY INVESTMENTS,LLC Contact:

Address: 6501 EAGLE ROCK

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Architect: John Mahoney Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Faxi#; E-~-mail:

Surveyor: CONSTRUCTION SURVEY TECHNOLOGIES Contact: JOHN GALLEGOS

Address:

Phone#: 917.8921 Fax#: E-mail:

Contractor: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Faxi#: E-mail:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAIL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

b4

_____ CONCEPTUAL G & DPLAN _____S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

X GRADING PLAN ____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

_____EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL .
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) _____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM) LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION |
_____ CLOMR/LOMR _____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)

_____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~_FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

~____ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

~_ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) x  GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL _ S0O-19 APPROVAL

__ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL

~___ S0O-19 _____WORK ORDER APPROVAL ______ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE

_____ OTHER (SPECIFY) _____GRADING CERTIFICATION ~__ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes o  Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 2/25/15 By:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (3) acres
3. Drairage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



February 25, 2015
Ms. Rita Harmon
Senior Engineer
Hydrology Department
Public Works Department
City of Albuquerque

RE: Revised Grading Plan (C-18D012)
American Toyota-Temporary Construction Lot
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Harmon:

The purpose of this letter is to accompany the enclosed revised grading plan. The plan has been
revised to accommodate your written comments dated 2/6/15. The following is @ summary of your
comment and the narrative as to how we addressed:

1. Determination of infrastructure required shall be required.
| have enclosed letter of concurrence from the planning director, acknowledging the
use is temporary so no permanent improvements required.

2. Upland flows were based upon developed due to master plan requirements of the future
development, use existing conditions.
We have shown existing conditions, the entire area does not drain to this site. A
portion of the upland basin goes out of an existing driveway to alameda. This shown
on the upland basin map

3. Basin 1a needs to be modified o account for parked cars.
The land treatment is millings and gravel. Therefore land treatment C. We have
increased the land treatment to 40% D, which accounts for cars and consolidation of
drive isles, | am not sure it is appropriate to consider the land a car is parked on as
100% impervious. The site sheet flows and water flows under the cars and infiltration
occurs. We feel our land treatment types are appropriate and conservative.

4. Some ponds may be needed due to increase in land treatment
We have provided a more detailed basin map and used conservative land treatment

and the flow is less than allowed so pond is provided just for first flush, we have
increased the pond sizes just to be more conservative.

5. Lot appears to have 2 basins; the pond connection pipe needs a slope.
We have added an onsite basin map and the site contains 4 basins. We have adjusted
the grades such that the flow passing thru the pipe is less than its capacity. A pipe

calculation has been added - ﬂ @ ]E W E




6. Update sump calculations. How will emergency over flow be handled.
We have updated the orifice calculation for the modified grates. We have a double
grate with a 1.5’ head. In the event of clogging the flow will continue to flow into San

Pedro as it currently does.

7. Prove capacity of Oakland and san Pedro storm drain
We have included excerpts from the drainage report used to construct the storm drain.

We have also included the as built of the line. A 24” stub was added but not discussed
in the report. The san Pedro storm drain anticipates a 45cfs addition at Oakland. The
as built show 46 cfs, we are discharging 47.6 cfs between the Oakland stub and the
onsite stub, Due to the large ponds, the true flow leaving site will be diminished but |
have not completed a model to show how retention pond shave the peak. Due to the
construction of the stub, additional flow was expected at this point and since our site is
in accordance to the master drainage plan, we feel the 47.6 cfs is acceptable to the

system.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call me.

/7

Daiid Soule, PE

RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING
PO Box 93924
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

321-9099

FEB 25 200
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development Review Services

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexica §7103 4

www.cabgq.gov

February 6, 2015

David Soule, P.E. Richard J. Berry, Mayor
Rio Grande Engineering

P.O. Box 93924

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: American Toyota - Temporary Lot (File: C18D012)

Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan, Engineer’s Stamp Date 1-9-15

Dear Mr. Soule:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-20-13, the above referenced

submittal cannot be approved for action by the DRB on the Site Plan for Building Permit, nor
Grading Permit, until the following comments are addressed:

.

3.

6.

Determination of whether or not infrastructure improvements are required for the
temporary site plan is to be determined by City Legal, Zoning, and the Planning
Director. Comments provided herein are cursory until such determination is made.
The upland flows are 38.4 cfs based on a fully developed condition, and based on 9.72
Acres. However, Eagle Crest Subdivision is a 12.4 Acres subdivision and is not
intended to drain across this lot in the fully developed condition (C18D064B).
Therefore offsite drainage should be based on existing land treatments, and 12.4 Acres.
Basin Al land treatments should be modified such that half the Treatment Cis a
Treatment D. The reason for the increase is that rows of vehicles will cause
concentrated flows along the edge of the parking rows and to account for such, half the
treatment C area should be treated as a D. Bl 6rq WS Aeest ot (
With the increase in land treatments, some ponding may be required to maintain the
allowable discharge.

Lot appears to be 2 basins, with the south side flowing into a pond and then through a
12" CMP at 0.0 %. Show pipe has capacity. Pipe should have a minimum slope.
Sump inlet calculations should show how the area is calculated. As we discussed, it
would be helpful to have a full spreadsheet, similar to the street capacity calculations,
that can be copied and used for similar type inlets. If the grate gets clogged how will
emergency overflow be handled.

Can the Storm Drain in Oakland and San Pedro support the proposed flows per the
design assumptions? What were they designed for?

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

C18D012_Temp Lot_SPBP_GP_Cmmt.doc

10f2

w Mavrig oy 1706 2006




R

Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf: via Email: Recipient

20t2
C180012_Temp Lot_SPBP_GP_Cmmt.doc



PLANNING

CONSENSUS

February 18, 2015

Suzanne Lubar, Director
Planning Department
City of Albuguerque

600 Second Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: Lots 30 through 32 and Lots 1 through 3, Tract A, Unit B of the North Albuquerque
Acres

Dear Ms. Lubar:

The purpose of this letter is to explain and request concurrence with our request for a
temporary construction storage yard on the subject property. | met with you and
Brennon Williams, Zoning Manager on February 6, 2015 to discuss this request, which
resulied in this approach.

Miller Family Real Estate would like to utilize the subject property for construction yard,
which is a permissive use during the reconstruction of the American Toyota Facility to
the west, located on the northwest corner of Alameda Boulevard NE and San Pedro
Drive NE. The Site Plan for Building Permit for reconstruction of the American Toyota
dealership has been approved by the EPC and is in the process of obtaining final sign-off
from the DRB.

Miller Family Real Estate has leased the six lots to the east from Vandy Investments LLC.
The six lots are zoned SU-2 for HC or SU-2 for NC. According to the North 1-25 Sector
Development Plan, HC is the old zoning for the property, while NC is the new zoning as
proposed by the Sector Plan. Permissive uses under the SU-2 for NC zone include C-1
permissive and conditional uses. Per §14-16-2-16(A)(13) of the Zoning Code, the
following is a permissive use under the C-1 zone: “Storage structure or yard for
equipment, material, or activity incidental to a specific construction project, provided it

is of a temporary nature and is moved after the specific construction project is
completed, or work on the project has been dormant for a period of six or more

months, and further provided that it is limited to a period of one year unless the time is
extended by the Planning Director.”

As illustrated by the attached Site Plan, we have provided setbacks on the east and
north sides for drainage. The surfacing of the temporary construction yard is proposed
to be asphalt millings. The millings and all improvements will be removed once the
construction is complete. Due to the temporary nature of the use, no landscaping or
ilities are proposed. There will be a new security fence located inside the existing
fence on the perimeter. The plan proposes to use the light fixtures during this interim
condition that will be permanently installed at the new dealership to the west. All




PLANNING

CONSENSUS

Landscape Architecture
Urban Design

Planning Services

302 Eighth St. NW .
Albuguerque, NM 87102

(505) 764-9801
Fax 842-5495

cp@consensusplanning.cor
www.consensusplanning.cof

PRINCIPALS

James K. Strozier, AICP
Christopher J. Green, PLA,
ASLA, LEED AP
Jacqueline Fishman, AICP
Laurie Fivor, PLA, ASLA

activity on the site will be done by employees, so the public will not have access to this
lot.

This request shall follow all standard permitting requirements including the fence,

inspection of light footings, and the preparation and approval of electrical and grading
plans.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 764-9801 with any questions or additional
information you may need.

CONCURRENCE ’/
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Weighted E Method
AMERICAN TOYOTA TEMPORARY YARD

[ _,.._.___,,_____ - - - _ J[100-Year, 6-hr. - [10day

| Basin n_ TreatmentA Treatment B Treatment C Weighted E Flow [ Volume |
L 1 acres -__ _ (ac-t acft) | cfs | (ac-ft
ONSITE BASIN A 99964 2295 -ﬂ-m ~ 916]  0.444]

ONSITE BASIN B 76507 | 1758  0%| O] 10.0%| 0.176 |50.0%| 0.87921] 40%| 0.703 -m

ONSITE BASIN C 1964 | 0045  0%| O 0.0%| 0.000[50.0%| 0.02254] 50%| 0.023
ONSITE BASIN D 14497 | 0333| 0% 0] 500%| 0.166 [40.0%|0.13312) 10%| 0.033
ALLOWED INNAAMDP | 193022 | 4431]  0%| O 340%| 1507 |16.0%|0.70899| 50%| 2.216
UPLAND A(EX CONDITION)| 386342 -a—m 810 |
UPLAND B(EX CONDITION | 26994 m-a

ONSSITE SUMMARY 193022
Eguations:

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + EC*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)
Volume = Weighted D * Total Area
Flow=Qa*Aa+Qb*Ab+Qc*Ac+Qd*Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm (zone 3)

Ea= (.66 Qa= 1.87
Eb= 0.92 Qb= 2.6 FIRST FLUSH= 1774.22 CF
Ec= 1.29 Qc= 3.45
Ed= 2.36 Qd= 5.02

DRAINAGE NARATIVE

Site is a temporary use. The site is located bains 117.2 and 117.3. The upland flow of 28.95 cfs will enter the site and drain to the swale along oakiand. The flow will be captured by a double D inlet
The upland flow of1.22 cfs will enter the site and be captured by our harvest ponds and combine with the onsite fiwo

The onite flow will be captured by a single D inlet connected to the wye stubed into the property. The iand treatment of millings has been modied to account for parked cars and 40% has been assit
treatment D The First flush volume of 1782 has been provided onsite




EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1. CONTRACIOR 1§ RESPONSELE FOR ORTANNG A TOPIOL OSTURBAMCE
PENMT PRIOR TO BEZNNNG WONK.

2. CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIILE FOR MANTADING WN-OFF ON SITE DURING
CONSTRUCTRON.

3. COMTRACTOR 13 RESPONSINE POR CLEANNG ALL SEDIMENT THAT GRTS
IO EXISTING Mot ~0F WY,

4. REPR OF DAMMOED FACLITES AND CLEAMUP OF SEDMENT
ACCUMLIATIONS ON ADMCENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACLITES & THE
RESFONSIILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURTRCES MURT BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND
WATER EROEXON PRUOR TO FIAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROKLCT.

Gasie Basm A |

TO ANY EXCAVATION DETERMINE
ACYUAL LOCATION OF UTLIIES & OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS.
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SITE HYDRAULICS




DROP INLET CALCULATIONS

P I e | | oy | oen "
INLET SF CFS FT FT
1 | DOUBLE | 886 | 2895 | 04605 | 1

ORIFICE EQUATION

Q = CA sqrt(2gH) H=(Q/CA)"2)/12G
C= 0.6
g= 32.2

INLET GRATE=40"X25"
CALCULATE FOR BARS
40-(11*.5) 34.5"

25-(13*.5) 18.5"

OPENING IS 4.43 SF PER GRATE




Pipe Capacity

L I () -m--m-—-@-

l.._... T o ol el S PP\t e e e w e . e .1 e e .5 e e e e e . e . e e e e e e, e e e e e, e, 2 e e, o ——e e e et e et e e S e e e e - e, P . e e e e e . 4 e e e

| t2vopE [ 18 [ 15 [ 177 [ o375 [ 1118 | 702 [ 397

"
Manning's Equation:
Q = 1.49/n * A * RM2/3) * SMN(1/2) 7l

',__________________  Pipe | D | Slope | Aea | R | QProvided | QRequired | Ve m

A= Area
R= D/4

S = Slope
n= 0.015




SAN PEDRO STORM DRAIN DESIGN AND ASBUILTS




DESIGN ANALYSIS REPORT
FOR

SAN PEDRO STORM DRAIN PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 5304.91

Prepared by:
Thompson Engineering Consultants, Inc.
P.O. Box 65760
Albuquerque, NM 87193

January 2010
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San Pedro Storm Drain

Proposed Single Pipe System
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development Review Services

February 6, 2015

David Soule, P.E. Richard J. Berry, Mayor

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 93924

Albuquerque, NM 87199
Uefd +o cl/\u et

Jert s
RE: American Toyota — Temporary Lot (File: C18D0 ) }M g
Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan, Engmeer s Stamp Date 1-9- 15

Dear Mr. Soule:

- Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-20-13, the above referenced

submittal cannot be approved for action by the DRB on the Site Plan for Building Permit, nor
Grading Permit, until the following comments are addressed:

. Determination of whether or not infrastructure improvements are required for the
temporary site plan is to be determined by City Legal, Zoning, and the Planning
Director. Comments provided herein are cursory until such determination is made.

2. The upland flows are 38.4 cfs based on a fully developed condition, and based on 9.72
Acres. However, Eagle Crest Subdivision 1s a 12.4 Acres subdivision and is not
intended to drain across this lot in the fully developed condition (C18D064B).
Therefore offsite drainage should be based on existing land treatments, and 12.4 Acres.

Albuquerque 3. Basin Al land treatments should be modified such that half the Treatment C is a

Treatment D. The reason for the increase 1s that rows of vehicles will cause

concentrated flows along the edge of the parking rows and to account for such, half the

treatment C area should be treated as a D.

With the increase in land treatments, some ponding may be required to maintain the

allowable discharge.

PO Box 1293

New Mexico 87103 4

S. Lot appears to be 2 basins, with the south side flowing into a pond and then through a
www.cabq.gov 12° CMP at 0.0 %. ‘Show pipe has capacity. Pipe §hould have a minimuql slope. |
6. Sump inlet calculations should show how the area is calculated. As we discussed, it

would be helpful to have a full spreadsheet, similar to the street capacity calculations,
that can be copied and used for similar type inlets. If the grate gets clogged how will
emergency overflow be handled.

7. Can the Storm Drain in Oakland and San Pedro support the proposed flows per the
design assumptions? What were they designed for?

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

)

)
/ 1 of 2
C18D012 _Temp Lot SPBP_GP_Cmmt.doc

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf: via Email: Recipient

2 of 2
C18D012_Temp Lot_SPBP_GP_Cmmt.doc



City of Albuquerque |

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
VYo N~ )
Project Title: AMERICAN TOYOTA EE:EE ME @Qr Building Permit #: City Drainage #: [ D Cl —
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 &30-32 BLOCK 28, TRACT A, UNT B NORTH ALB ACES
City Address: OAKLAND BETWEEN SAN PEDRO AND LOUISIANA

Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE

Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

Phone#: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM
Owner: VANDY INVESTMENTS,LLC Contact:

Address: 8501 EAGLE ROCK
Phone#: Fax#; E-mail:

Architect:  John Mahoney Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Surveyor: CONSTRUCTION SURVEY TECHNOLOGIES Contact: JOHN GALLEGOS

Address:

Phone#: 917.8921 Fax#: E-mail:

Contractor: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

X __ DRAINAGE REPORT ____SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

Y DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL — PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

____ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN x___S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVA]

X___ GRADING PLAN ____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

_____ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL .
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PER

—_ CLOMR/LOMR ( —_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY gCL Y DEVELOPMENT SECTION

____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL 475 022
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) X __ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL __ SO-19 APPROVAL

___ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ___PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~___ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL

____SO-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ____ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE

____ OTHER (SPECIFY) _ GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X No  Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 1/18/15 By:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, an
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans; Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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DROP INLET CALCULATIONS

INLET SF CFS FT FT
1 [ SINGLED | 592 | 18 | 03988 | 1
1 | DOUBLED | 1184 | 39 | 04680 [ 1

ORIFICE EQUATION

Q = CA sqrt(2gH)

C= 0.6
g= 32.2




Weighted E Method b
AMERICAN TOYOTA TEMPORARY YARD Dﬁ

/
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Basin Area 4
ACTESh-.

T P o - s+ g— S——_ S

A e a  E  ————— i i S sk e —————— e ——— L S —

TreatmentA  [TreatmentB  [TyeatmentC  [TreatmentD |
__%__| (acres _% acres) | %[ (acres) | % ddacres) | (ach) | (ac-ft || (ac

BASIN A 193022 [ @43¥]  0%| O] 12.0%| 0.532 [60.0%})2.21559 38%
ALLOWED IN NAAMDP | 193022 mm—mm m m

| UPLAND 423336 | 9718y 0% 0]/ 340%| 3.304 [16.0%: 3835
Equations: \ g ‘-2' ,_i,

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)
Volume = Weighted D * Total Area
Flow=Qa*Aa+ Qb *Ab+ Qc " Ac + Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm (zone 3)

Ea= 0.66 Qa= 1.87
Eb= 0.92 Qb= 2.6 FIRST FLUSH= 1781.317 CF
Ec= 1.20 Qc= 3.45
Ed= 2.36 Qd= 5.02

DRAINAGE NARATIVE

Site is a temporary use. The site is located bains 117.2 and 117.3. The upland flow of 38.35 cfs will enter the site and drain to the swale along oakland. The flow will be captured by a double D inlet

The onite fiow will be captured by a single D inlet connected to the wye stubed into the property. The land treatment of millings was approximated by assigning 50%d and 50%C.
The First flush volume of 2078 has been provided onsite



